CHILDREN of MARY MEETINGS
2023-2024
PLEASE NOTE: All meetings will be held in Room 203 from 3pm until
4pm. Dismissal/Pickup will be on Willow Ave. Consistent late pickup
beyond 4:15 pm will result in dismissal from the club. All dates are
subject o change.

Thursday, September 21 Discuss the club, rules, recitation of the rosary,
service projects, making rosaries, snacks

Thursday, October 5 Make rosaries to keep or to donate to the Pastoral Care
of Franklin Square Hospital

Thursday, October 19 Mary activity

Thursday, November 2 Rosaries

Thursday, November 16 Make Thanksgiving cards to send to the residents of St.
Martin's Home for the elderly

Thursday, November 30 Rosaries

Thursday, December 7  Christmas activity

Thursday, December 14 Christmas Party

Thursday, January 4 Make cards for wounded military

Thursday, January 18 Rosaries

Thursday, February 1 Make cards for the prison ministry

Thursday, February 15 Rosaries

Thursday, February 29 Baby Shower for the Women's Care Center on Belair
Rd.

Thursday, March 14  Rosaries

Thursday, March 21  Easter activity

Thursday, April 11

Thursday, April 25

Thursday, May 2 Prepare for the May Crowning

Thursday, May 9 May Crowning

Thursday, May 16 Make rosaries

Thursday, May 23 End of the year party and farewell to the 8™ grade members



In the past, we have asked each grade to bring a candy snack to share
with the entire club. Each grade is assigned a month. As a member you
need to bring it one time during your assigned month. If each member
in a particular grade brings a bag of wrapped candy, we will have enough

to share with all members at every meeting. Suggestions: licorice,
skittles, starburst, M&M's, lollipops, etc. NO GUM

SCHEDULE

October: 8™ Grade
November: 7™ Grade
December: 6™ Grade
January: 5" Grade

February: 4™ Grade

March: 7™ and 8™ Grades
April: 5™ and 6™ Grades
May: 4™ Grade

Reminders will be on the school website, the weekly newsletter, and
the morning announcements. Thank you for your support and
cooperation.



